

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

12-7-2020

State of Idaho v. Natalie J. Miramontes Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47628

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State of Idaho v. Natalie J. Miramontes Appellant's Brief Dckt. 47628" (2020). *Not Reported*. 6581.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/6581

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	6
ARGUMENT	7
The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Miramontes’s Motion To Suppress	7
A. Introduction	7
B. Standard Of Review.....	7
C. The District Court Erred When It Denied Ms. Miramontes’s Motion To Suppress Because Law Enforcement Lacked Reasonable Articulate Suspicion Of Criminal Conduct	7
D. The State’s Proposed Exceptions To The Exclusionary Rule Do Not Apply	13
CONCLUSION.....	17
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

Bailey v. United States, 568 U.S. 186 (2013)..... 11

Brown v. Texas, 443 U.S. 47 (1979).....8

Florida v. Jimeno, 500 U.S. 248 (1991)..... 11

Halen v. State, 136 Idaho 829 (2002) 10

Illinois v. Wardlow, 528 U.S. 119 (2000)9

Michigan v. Summers, 452 U.S. 692 (1981)..... 10

Padilla v. State, 158 Idaho 184 (Ct. App. 2014)9

Segura v. United States, 468 U.S. 796 (1984)..... 13

State v. Cohagan, 162 Idaho 717 (2017)..... 13

State v. Danney, 153 Idaho 405 (2012).....7

State v. Davis, 158 Idaho 857 (Ct. App. 2015)..... 10

State v. Downing, 163 Idaho 26 (2017)..... 15, 16

State v. Fairchild, 164 Idaho 336 (Ct. App. 2018) 15

State v. Gonzales, 165 Idaho 667 (2019).....9

State v. Hansen, 138 Idaho 791 (2003)..... 10

State v. Henage, 143 Idaho 655 (2007)..... 12

State v. Hunter, 156 Idaho 568 (Ct. App. 2014)..... 7, 10

State v. Maxim, 165 Idaho 901 (2019) 13

State v. Page, 140 Idaho 841 (2004)..... 13

State v. Phipps, 166 Idaho 1 (2019)..... 3, 10, 11

State v. Robinson, 152 Idaho 961 (Ct. App. 2012) 14

State v. Sheldon, 139 Idaho 980 (Ct. App. 2003)8

State v. Swindle, 148 Idaho 61 (Ct. App. 2009)8

State v. Turek, 150 Idaho 745 (Ct. App. 2011)..... 11

State v. Watts, 142 Idaho 230 (2005)7

State v. Williams, 162 Idaho 56 (Ct. App. 2016).....4, 12

Terry v. Ohio, 392 U.S. 1 (1968)8, 12

United States v. Brignoni-Ponce, 422 U.S. 873 (1975)8

United States v. Cortez, 449 U.S. 411 (1981).....8, 9

United States v. Sokolow, 490 U.S. 1 (1989).....9

Wong Sun v. United States, 371 U.S. 471 (1963)..... 13

Additional Authorities

MAGUIRE, EVIDENCE OF GUILT, 221 (1959)13
